

421 West Main Street Frankfort, KY 40601 (502) 223-3477

November 18, 2020

Mark R. Overstreet (502) 209-1219 moverstreet@stites.com

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL PSCED@ky.gov

Mr. Lindsey Flora
Deputy Executive Director
Public Service Commission
211 Sower Boulevard
P.O. Box 615
Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

RECEIVED

NOV 18 2020

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

RE:

Teleport Communications of America, LLC – Notification of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures and Petition for Review of NXX Code Denial in the Owensboro Rate Center

Dear Mr. Flora:

Teleport Communications of America, LLC, through counsel, hereby submits its Notice of Election of Use of Electronic Filing Procedures, requesting the use of electronic filing for its Petition for Review of NXX Code Denial in the Owensboro Rate Center, which Petition is also submitted herewith.

Please contact me should you have any questions concerning this matter.

Sincerely,

Mark R. Overstreet

Mark R. Overstreet by Rom

MRO/pjt
Attachments

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

		dance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8,		gives notice of its				
inten no la		file an application for and to use	the electronic	with the Public Service Commission electronic filing procedures set forth in that regulation.				
				31		3.		
		furt	her states that	:				
						Yes	No	
1.	It requests that the Public Service Commission application and advise it of that number as soon application.			S .				
2.	2. It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;							
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 							
4.	4. It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;							
5.	. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:							
		Name Electronic Mail Address		Mail Address				
6.	6. It and its authorized representatives listed above have read and understand the procedures for electronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 and will fully comply with those procedures unless the Public Service Commission directs otherwise.							
		<u>-</u>	<u>Signed</u>	WWW. CONTROLL				
			Name:					
		Title: ATTORNEY						
			Address:	Address: P.O. BOX 634 FRANKFORT KY 40602-0634				
			Telephone		(502) 223-3477			
			releptione	, i tuilibul.	(302) 223-3411			